
Not a “project” pursuant to CEQA as defined in 
CEQA Guidelines Sections 15060(c) and 
15378(b) because the action would not result 
in a direct or a reasonably foreseeable indirect 
physical change to the environment.

       Date 
San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency 


	Name of Project: Cable Car Museum Management/Operation Agreement Extension 
	Project Description: The San Francisco Municipal Transportation Agency (SFMTA) proposes to execute an amendment to the agreement between the SFMTA and FCCM for management and operation of the Cable Car Museum (1201 Mason Street) for an additional five-year term. Operated by the SFMTA since 1974, the previous Cable Car Museum lease expired on June 30, 2019. Once approved, the new amendment would extend the lease by five years, effective on July 1st 2019.
 
 
 
	ERT Name: Forrest Chamberlain
	Date: 1/14/2020


